SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
FEBRUARY, 2020 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 3157 day of JANUARY, 2020.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, Thomas A Russo, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
WILLIAM H. SEALS, JR., on Monday, FEBRUARY 10, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. at the Marion
County Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Tuesday, FEBRUARY 04, 2020 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such
request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the
upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY
FEBRUARY, 2020 TERM

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
18-00482 ELC KEVIN MOODY DRUGS PD
17-00495 JCJ DARIUS WRIGHT DRUGS JOENATHAN CHAPLIN
17-00492 DRUGS

17-00494 DRUGS

19-00061 JCJ DEMETRIUS DAVIS A&B PD

19-00060 DRUGS



18-00392

19-00272

19-00542

18-00331

19-00369

19-00261
19-00260

19-00525

18-00304
19-00291

18-00495

19-00354

19-00472

19-00352

19-00470

18-00492

18-00453

18-00524

18-00501

19-00371
19-00372

19-00214
19-00215

19-00247

19-00521

19-00312

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JEB

JEB

DAR
DAR

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

TST

SCM

SCM

SCM

SCM

AID

AID

AID

JAQUAN KNOWLIN
NYKEESE MCCOLLARS
RODREQUIS WARREN

DERRICK GIBBINS

DARRYL MILLER

FOREST WORTHAM

DELON GERMAN

WILLIAM CLARK

JOHN CABBAGESTALK
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS
ROBERT JOHNSON JR
GERALD VAUGHN
MARQUITA FLOYD
REYNALDO JOHNSON
REYNALDO JOHNSON
JONAS STRICKLAND
DREXEL BOATWRIGHT

QUINTON VEREEN

QUINTON BETHEA

ASHLEY COLEMAN
TYRONE NIXON

JAMES BERRY

AR, GL,WEAPONS, CONSP., T BROOKER
CARJACKING

KIDNA,AB,CRIM C,WEAP PD
KIDNAP,AB,CRIM C,WEAP PD
BURG, GL PD
BURG PD
DV, 2NP T. BROOKER
DV 2NP PD
CSC T. BROOKER
CSC
DRUGS J. CHAPLIN

FAILURE TO STOP BLUELIGHT JBAILEY

DUI, 2ND PD
FTSBL, HIT & RUN K ETHERIDGE
DUI PD
DRUGS M. WOODSON
RA/DISTROY EVIDENCE M WOODSON
DV, STOLEN VEHICLE PD
BURGLARY L. EDWARDS
DV L. EDWARDS
RSG

DV, 2\P PD

R/A

DRUGS M. WOODSON
DRUGS J. BAILEY
FTSBL D. SHINE



