SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT FEBRUARY, 2020 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 31^{ST} day of JANUARY, 2020.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, Thomas A Russo, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable</u> <u>WILLIAM H. SEALS, JR.</u>, on <u>Monday, FEBRUARY 10, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.</u> at the Marion County Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>FEBRUARY 04</u>, <u>2020 at 5:00p.m.</u> Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY FEBRUARY, 2020 TERM

INDICT#	PRO	S DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	ATTNY
18-00482	ELC	KEVIN MOODY	DRUGS	PD
17-00495 17-00492 17-00494	JCJ	DARIUS WRIGHT	DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS	JOENATHAN CHAPLIN
19-00061 19-00060	JCJ	DEMETRIUS DAVIS	A & B DRUGS	PD

18-00392	JRW	JAQUAN KNOWLIN	AR, GL, WEAPONS, CONSP., CARJACKING	T BROOKER
19-00272 19-00542	JRW JRW	NYKEESE MCCOLLARS RODREQUIS WARREN	KIDNA,AB,CRIM C,WEAP KIDNAP,AB,CRIM C,WEAP	PD PD
18-00331	JRW	DERRICK GIBBINS	BURG, GL	PD
19-00369	JRW	DARRYL MILLER	BURG	PD
19-00261 19-00260	JEB	FOREST WORTHAM	DV, 2 ND	T. BROOKER
19-00525	JEB	DELON GERMAN	DV 2 ND	PD
18-00304 19-00291	DAR DAR	WILLIAM CLARK	CSC CSC	T. BROOKER
18-00495	KMH	JOHN CABBAGESTALK	DRUGS	J. CHAPLIN
19-00354	KMH	NICHOLAS WILLIAMS	FAILURE TO STOP BLUELIGHT	J BAILEY
19-00472	KMH	ROBERT JOHNSON JR	DUI, 2ND	PD
19-00352	KMH	GERALD VAUGHN	FTSBL, HIT & RUN	K ETHERIDGE
19-00470	KMH	MARQUITA FLOYD	DUI	PD
18-00492	KMH	REYNALDO JOHNSON	DRUGS	M. WOODSON
18-00453	TST	REYNALDO JOHNSON	RA/DISTROY EVIDENCE	M WOODSON
18-00524	SCM	JONAS STRICKLAND	DV, STOLEN VEHICLE	PD
18-00501	SCM	DREXEL BOATWRIGHT	BURGLARY	L. EDWARDS
19-00371 19-00372	SCM	QUINTON VEREEN	DV RSG	L. EDWARDS
19-00214 19-00215	SCM	QUINTON BETHEA	DV, 2 ND R/A	PD
19-00247	AID	ASHLEY COLEMAN	DRUGS	M. WOODSON
19-00521	AID	TYRONE NIXON	DRUGS	J. BAILEY
19-00312	AID	JAMES BERRY	FTSBL	D. SHINE